This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024869-2021

Contract

Urgent Treatment Centre (UTC) Services in Ealing 2

North West London Clinical Commissioning Group

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-024869

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02e892

Published 6 October 2021, 10:16am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

North West London Clinical Commissioning Group

15 Marylebone Road

London

NW15JD

Contact

Bernadette Molloy, Senior Contract Manager

Email

Bernadette.molloy@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD34 - Greater Manchester South West

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nwlondonccgs.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Urgent Treatment Centre (UTC) Services in Ealing 2

Reference number

2021/S 000-006665

II.1.2) Main CPV code

• 85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

GP-lead Urgent treatment centre (UTC) service in Ealing

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,445,379

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

• UKI73 - Ealing

Main site or place of performance

Uxbridge Road

Southall Middlesex

UB13HW

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Urgent treatment centre (UTC), GP-led, open at least 12 hours a day, every day, offer appointments that can be booked through 111 or through a GP referral, and equipped to diagnose and deal with many of the most common ailments people attend A&E for. The UTC will also ease the pressure on hospitals, leaving other parts of the system free to treat the most serious cases.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed below

• The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

A period of review is required from September 2021 to agree the future model of care and to identify the commissioning strategies for urgent care services across NW London for the coming year and beyond.

The existing contract is therefore being modified to extend its duration for an interim period of 6 months in order to enable this review to take place.

This modification is necessary to ensure continuing of these critical urgent care services for local patients.

The CCG has considered its obligations under the NHS (procurement patient choice and competition) (No.2) Regulations 2013 and assesses that the incumbent provider offers the safest solution to ensure this continuity at this time, particularly having regard to the priorities and resource pressures associated with the local NHS response to COVID-19.

This contract modification is assessed to be proportionate and lawful under Regulation 72(1)(b)

IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

This UTC contract was established for the 5 year period April 2016 until March 2021. The CCG has previously extended this contract up until September 2021 under Find a Tender reference - 2021/S 000-006665 with a value of £1,822,784. This Notice confirms an additional modification to extend this contract for a further 6 months until 31st March 2022 for a value of £2,445,379. This process will be achieved through variation procedure with the incumbent service provider.

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Greenbrook Healthcare (Hounslow) Ltd

Cardinal Square First Floor - West, 10 Nottingham Road

Derby

DE13QT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

• UKI73 - Ealing

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £2,445,379

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,445,379

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

An existing contract which has been in place for the last 5 years is being modified to effect an additional 6 months extension to allow the future model of care to be considered by commissioners.

The existing 5 year contract value has been £20,381,630. The first extension has brought the full contract value to be £22,204,414. The additional 2nd 6 months extension will increase this by £2,445,379 to a new overall value of £24,649,793.

This contract modification is assessed to be proportionate and lawful under Regulation 72(1)(b)